

City of Chicago



A2022-127

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

9/16/2022

Dept./Agency

Appointment

Inspector General selection and nomination of Tobara

Richardson for Deputy Inspector General for Public Safety

Committee on Public Safety



Deborah Witzburg | Inspector General City of Chicago Office of Inspector General 740 N. Sedgwick St., Ste 200 Chicago, IL 60654 Phone: (773) 478-7799

September 6, 2022

TO THE HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE CHICAGO CITY COUNCIL:

Pursuant to § 2-56-220(b) of the Municipal Code of Chicago, I have selected, and nominate herewith, Tobara Richardson for the position of Deputy Inspector General for Public Safety.

Your favorable consideration of this nomination will be appreciated.

Respectfully,

Deborah Witzburg Inspector General City of Chicago

Debout EJAfons